

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR**

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No.8523/2021

Jitendra Sharma S/o Shri Babu Lal Sharma

----Petitioner

Versus

The State Of Rajasthan & Others

----Respondent

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Mahendra Singh Kachhawa

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Sanjay Kumar Singhal
Mr. Mihir Katta
Dr. V.B. Sharma, AAG
Mr. Rajesh Maharishi, AAG

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANINDRA MOHAN SHRIVASTAVA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ KUMAR VYAS**

Order

03/01/2022

Service of notice on respondent nos.4, 6 & 7 is still awaited.

Let reply be filed by respondent nos.3 & 8 and a copy of the same be supplied to learned counsel for the petitioner within one week.

This case be listed for further orders awaiting service of notice on unserved respondents after three weeks.

(MANOJ KUMAR VYAS),J

(MANINDRA MOHAN SHRIVASTAVA),J

Karan/15