

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR**

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 8523/2021

Jitendra Sharma S/o Shri Babu Lal Sharma

----Petitioner

Versus

The State Of Rajasthan

----Respondent

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Mahendra Singh Kachhawa,
Advocate

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Rajesh Maharshi, AAG with
Mr. Udit Sharma, Advocate
Mr. Mihir Katta, Advocate

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANINDRA MOHAN SHRIVASTAVA
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE SHUBHA MEHTA**

Order

29/07/2022

Three weeks' time is granted to file reply.

List thereafter.

(SHUBHA MEHTA),J

(MANINDRA MOHAN SHRIVASTAVA),J

Simple Kumawat /45

सत्यमेव जयते