

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR**

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 8523/2021

Jitendra Sharma S/o Shri Babu Lal Sharma

----Petitioner

Versus

The State Of Rajasthan

----Respondent

For Petitioner(s) : None

For Respondent(s) : Mr. S.K. Singhal

**HON'BLE THE ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE MR. MANINDRA MOHAN SHRIVASTAVA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINOD KUMAR BHARWANI**

Order

29/08/2022

In view of the statement made at the Bar that learned counsel for the petitioner is unable to appear in the Court because of personal difficulty, the matter is adjourned.

(VINOD KUMAR BHARWANI),J (MANINDRA MOHAN SHRIVASTAVA),ACTING CJ

PREETI VALECHA/62

सत्यमेव जयते