

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 8523/2021

Jitendra Sharma S/o Shri Babu Lal Sharma

----Petitioner

Versus

The State Of Rajasthan

----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Ms. Bhawna Chawla. Mr. Mahendra Singh Kachhawa.
For Respondent(s)	:	Ms. Aditi Vats on behalf of Mr. Bharat Vyas, Additional Advocate General. Ms. Ahmas Khanan on behalf of Mr. Bhuwadesh Sharma, Additional Advocate General. Mr. Mihir Khattar. Mr. Sanjay Kumar Singhal.

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE INDERJEET SINGH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BHUWAN GOYAL

Order

20/01/2025

Counsel for the State seeks time to file reply.

Time prayed for is allowed.

Copy of the writ petition be supplied by the counsel for the petitioner to the counsel for the State.

List after four weeks.

(BHUWAN GOYAL),J

(INDERJEET SINGH),J