

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Civil Writ Petition (PIL) No.8523/2021

Jitendra Sharma S/o Shri Babu Lal Sharma

-----Petitioner

Versus

The State of Rajasthan

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr.Lokendra Singh Kachhawa, Adv.
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr.Pradeep Singh, Adv. Mr.Jai Prakash Gupta, Adv. Mr.R.A. Katta, Adv. with Mr.M.K. Dhakad, Adv. & Mr.R.K. Paliwal, Adv. Mr.Samee Khan, AAAG for State.

HON'BLE THE ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE MR. SANJEEV PRAKASH SHARMA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BALJINDER SINGH SANDHU

Order

19/03/2026

1. Learned counsel for the petitioner wants time to take instructions with reference to the order dated 12.09.2025 passed by the Board of Revenue, Ajmer in the case of Jitendra Kumar Sharma Vs. Ajay Mahawar & Ors. in Revision/L.R./2031/2025/District Sawai Madhopur.
2. List this case on 07.04.2026.

(BALJINDER SINGH SANDHU),J (SANJEEV PRAKASH SHARMA),ACTING CJ